23 15:19.28 CDT	Florida Departn	nent of State	Pag
$\sqrt{2}$		por tions	((1)
	lectrefic Film	Coversheet	07
ion. P	ease int this page and use it as a co- below) on the top and bottom of		
	(((H2300013	1573 3)))	
	H23000131573	аларана (1996) 1948: С Z	
Note: DC	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD butt will generate anoth		is page. Doing so
, <u>.</u>	<u></u>	. <b></b>	<u>-</u>
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638	٦	
From		5	
1.200	Account Name : INCFILE.COM : Account Number : I20220000070	LLC	
	Phone : (888)462-345 Fax Number : (877)919-261		2073
	er the email address for this bus annual report mailings. Enter onl		
<u>د</u> ت	Email Address: EFILE1234@INC		
	<u> </u>		.5
Cr: من	Foreign Limited Lia	bility Company	
	BELLANO		
	Certificate of Status	1	
• .	Certified Copy	0	
		05	-
	Page Count Estimated Charge	\$130.00	=

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help S. ROBERTS APR 1 1 2023

(((H23000131573 3)))

### COVER LETTER

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT:

## **BELLANOVA LLC**

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lovette Dobson Name of Person Firm/Company 17350 State Hwy 249, #220 Address Houston, TX 77064 City/State and Zip Code EFILE1234@INCFILE.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Lovette Dobson Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Street Address: **Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations** Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ☑ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate □ \$125.00 Filing Fee of Status & Certified Copy

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605/0902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## 1 BELLANOVA LLC

(Name of Foreign 1	limited Liability Company; n	nust include "Limited Liabilit	iy Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC,")

## Florida Bellanova LLC

Georgia Ourisdiction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized)	3. 82-2414050 IFEI number: if applicables		
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605/0904 & 605/0905, E.S. to determin	gistration ) e penalty hability)		
1150 Nw 72nd Ave Tower I	6. 1150 Nw 72nd Ave Tow (Mailing Address)	verl	
Ste 455 #10005	Ste 455 #10005	<u>N</u>	
Miami, FL 33126	Miami, FL 33126	0/2.1	
Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	 , •	

AND A DAMAGE	1150 Nw 72nd Ave Tower I Ste 455	
Office Address:		

Miami		<sub>, Florida</sub> 33126	
	(CRy)	(Zip code)	

REPUBLIC REGISTERED AGENT LLC

#### Registered agent's acceptance:

Name:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

ē

۵.

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
⊡Manager	Name: Derek Taylor	II Manager	Name: Xavier Hazen
⊠Member	Address: 2288 Gunbarrel Rd	i¶Member	Address: 2288 Gunbarrel Rd
⊖Authorized	#154162	CAuthorized	#154162
Person	Chattanooga, TN 37421	Person	Chattanooga, TN 37421
Other	Other	<pre>Other</pre>	Other
TManager	Name:	IJManager	Name:
TMember	Address:	[]Member	Address:
[]JAuthorized		∃Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other		DOther	Other
(''Manager	Name:	⊟Manager	Name:
ElMember	Address:	①Member	Address:
"Authorized		⊖Authorized	
Person		Person	
⊡Other	⊡Other	Other	⊡Other

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total];

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9 Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized

Derek Taylor

Typed or printed name of signee

(((H23000131573 3)))

(((H23000131573 3)))

Control Number: 17084998

# **STATE OF GEORGIA**

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

1. Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## BELLANOVA LLC

## a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number	:	25090528
Date Inc/Auth/File	d:	08/02/2017
Jurisdiction	:	Georgia
Print Date	:	04/07/2023
Form Number	:	211



Brad Raffonsperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

(((H23000131573 3)))